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FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY
SPORTS INFORMATION

FCR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
MARCH 23, 1997

FLORIDA STATE WOMEN'’S GOLF FINISHES IN EIGHTH PLACE AT THE
LADY GAMECOCK

COLUMBIA, SC--The Florida State women’s golf team
finished in eighth place after shooting a 313 in the third
and final round of the Lady Gamecock Classic at the
University Club in Columbia, SC. The team score of 922 was
six strokes behind the University of Georgia and four ahead
of the University of Alabama.

Amy Bond led the Lady Seminoles, finishing tied for
12th with a three-round total of 222. Bond, a sophomore
from Ocala, FL, posted a 75 in today’s round to finished
tied with Kathryn Cusick of Alabama. Aguri Okura carded a
78 today to finish the tournament tied for 35th with four
other golfers. Erica Iding, after posting an opening round
74, struggled to a 44th place finish with a three-day total
of 235. Amy Spooner and Sarah Capie finished the tournament
tied for 56th with totals of 240.

The University of Tennessee used a team score of 293 on
the final day to capture the team title by three strokes
over the University of North Carolina. Duke University and
Furman University tied for third with totals of 894, four
strokes off the pace.

The University of North Carolina’s Kelly MccCall
captured the individual medalist honors after shooting a
two-under 70 in today’s final round. McCall’s total of 212
beat out first and second round leader Ashli Price of Furman
University. Three golfers tied for third place with totals
of 217.
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Lady Gamecock Classic
University Club

Scheduled Dates: 03/21 - 03/23
Date Printed: 03-23-19%7

Par:
Yardage:

Schoel

Tennessee, U, of
Erin Kurczewski
Jessica Lindbergh
Skyli Yamada
Any Livsey
Rachel Thompson

North Carolina, U of
Kelly McCall

Staci Aber

Marcy Newion

Megan Morgan
Patricia White

Duke University
Jenny Chuasiriporn
Alicia Allison
Filippa Hansson
Amie Lehman
Amanda lLoewen

Furman University
Ashli Price
Jennifer Hanna
Diana D'Alessio
Stacey Burnett
Lindsay Smith

Auburn University
Marci Clemons
Katie Gallina
Robin Cook
Marty Goldthorp
Kami Smith

wake Forest Univ,
Laura Philo
Alexandra Armas
Sonia Bauer
Kelly Kirwin
Kerri Murphy

ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM

54 holes

71
5902
Scores
304 293 293
70 76 71
76 69 74
79 73 74
79 76 74
79 75 76
301 259 293
68 74 70
77 16 73
77 76 74
79 73 78
79 78 76
306 290 298
76 70 72
75 73 72
75 73 77
80 74 77
g1 77 80
297 291 306
66 69 80
73 72 72
80 73 78
8¢ 77 76
78 82 80
304 299 299
73 71 76
74 76 13
77 718 13
80 74 78
g1 82 77
310 295 299
74 70 73
76 74 73
74 7% 75
86 76 78
g9 82 79

890
217
219
226
229
230

893
212
226
227
230
233

894
218
220
225
231
238

894
215
217
231
233
240

902
220
223
228
232
240

904
217
223
224
250
250

Provided by: College Golf Foundation
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
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Lady Gamecock Classic
University Club

Scheduled Dates: 03721 ~ 03/23
Date Printed: 03-23-1997

School

Ceorgia, U, of
Shauna Estes
Erin 0'Neil
Stefi Markovich
Julia Boros
Sabra Gray

Florida State Univ.
Amy Bond

Aguri Okura

Erica Iding

Sarah Capie

Any Spooner

Alabama, U, of
Kathryn Cusick
Theres Svedin
Linda Sorensen
Rachael Short
Johanna Sward

Florida, U, of
Sara Beautell
Susan Conger
Riko Higashioe
Ann Pohira
Naomi Iida

South Carolina, U of
C. Faaborg-Andersen
Rebekah Lee-Owens
Libby Howard
Emma Lofgren
Apryl Arrants

Vanderbilt Univ.
Lesley Henderson
Mallory Crosland
Elise Kimm
Julie Sabe
Andi Bullock

ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM

Par:
Yardage:

54 holes

71
59002
Scores
302 302 312
76 71 73
74 76 77
74 76 82
78 80 80
79 79 89
295 314 313
71 76 75
75 79 78
74 80 81
82 79 79
75 84 81
313 301 312
75 74 73
79 73 79
79 79 79
80 76 31
82 78 82
307 313 309
71 76 72
77 78 77
78 30 7%
81 79 81
87 80 82
315 308 310
17 73 78
82 76 74
79 80 80
77 82 82
85 79 78
320 312 315
79 74 76
78 76 79
7% 78 8l
85 84 85
B4 94 79

816
220
227
232
238
247

922
222
232
235
240
240

926
222
231
237
237
242

529
219
232
237
241
249

933
228
232
239
241
242

947
229
233
238
254
257

Provided by: College Golf Foundation
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
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Lady Gamecock Classic

University Club 54 holes

Scheduled Dates: 03/21 - 03/23
Date Printed: 03-23-1997

(ﬁ Par: 71

Yardage: 5902

Fin. School Scores
13 Missigsippi St. U, 320 311 323 854
T 23 Pia Josefsson 72 76 80 228
T 53 Isabele Lodygensky 83 76 80 239
T 61 April de Vries 82 890 79 241
T 71 Wendy Roper 36 79 84 249
81 Sue Phillips 83 87 88 258
14 Oregon State U, 321 323 315 859
T 26 Anjeanette Dabbs 77 74 78 229
T 49 Rachel Borcherts 80 Bl 77 238
66 Andrea Hehn 81 84 79 244
T 76 Reena Eklund 85 87 81 253
T 76 Carina Olsson g3 84 86 253
15 Arkansas, U. of 321 323 325 969
T 29 Jane Hilburn ' 78 75 77 230
68 MacKenzie Cato 84 81 81 246
70 Rebecca Gard a0 81 87 248
T 73 Adrianne Muceil 81 86 83 250
(i T 76 Jessica Nelson 82 87 84 253
Fin. Individuals Schaool Scores
T 20 Anne Cardea Duke 81 72 74 227
T 40 Karin Fries S Carolina 76 75 82 233
45 Shannon Ogg Georgia 82 78 76 236
T 53 Jamie Russell Vanderbilt 84 77 78 239
67 Courtney Baker Florida 83 78 84 245
75 Katie Weiss S Carolina 81 86 84 251

ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOQUR SCORING SYSTEM
Provided by: College Golf Foundation
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat

COPYRIGHT (C)} 1995, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat
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T Lady vamecock Ulagsic
University Club 55 holes
Scheduled Dates: 03/21 = 03/23

Date Printed: 03-23~1997

P Par: 71
(: Yardage: 5902
Fin. School Scores

1 Tennessee, U. of 304 293 293 890 +38

2 North Carelina, U of - 301 299 293 893 +41

T 3 Duke University 306 290 2938 894 +42

T 3 Furman University 297 291 306 894 +42

5 Auburn University 304 299 299 902 +50

6 Wake Forest Univ. 310 295 299 804 +52

7 Georgia, U, of 302 302 312 916 +64

8 Florida State Univ, 295 314 313 922 +70

9 Alabama, U. of 313 301 312 926 +74

10 Florida, U. of 307 313 309 929 +77

11  South Carolina, U of 315 308 310 933 +81

12 Vanderbilt Univ. 320 312 315 947 +95

13  Mississippi 8t. U. 320 311 323 954 +102

14 Oregon State U, 321 323 315 859 +107

15 Arkansas, U. of 321 323 325 969 +117

ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM
Pruvided by: Cullege Golf Foundation

Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 1995, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat
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Lady Gamecock Classic

University Club
Scheduled Dates: 03/21 - 03/23

54 holes

% Individual Date Printed: 03-23-1997
(? Par: 71
_ Yardage: 5902

Fin, Name School Scores
1 Kelly McCall N Carolina 68 74 70 212 -1
2 Ashli Price Furman 66 69 80 215 +2
T 3 Laura Philo Wk, Forest 74 70 73 217 +4
T 3 Erin Kurezewski Tennegseea 70 76 71 217 +4
T 3 Jennifer Hanna Furman 73 72 72 217 +4
6 Jenny Chuasiriporn Duke 76 70 72 218 45
T 7 Sara Beautell Flprida 71 76 72 219 +6
T 7 Jessica Lindbergh Tepnessee 76 69 74 219 +6
T 9 Alicia Allison Dulke 75 73 72 220 +7
T 9 Shauna Estes Georgia 76 71 73 220 +7
T 9 Marci Clemons Aupurn 73 71 76 220 +7
T 12 Kathryn Cusick Alabama 75 74 73 222 49
T 12 Any Bond Florida St 71 76 75 222 +9
T 14 Katie Gallina Auburn 74 76 73 223 +10
T 14 Alexandra Armas Wk. Forest 76 74 73 223 +10
16 Sonia Bauer Wk. Forest 74 75 75 224 +11
17 Filippa Hansson Duke 75 73 77 225 +12
T 18 Skyli Yamada Tennessee 79 73 74 226 +13
T 18 Staci Aber N Carolina 77 76 73 226 +13
T 20 Marcy Newton N Carolina 77 76 74 227 +14
T 20 Erin 0'Neil Georgia 4 76 77 227 +l4
- T 20 *Anne Cardea Duke 81 72 74 227 +1l4
(j T 23 C. Faaborg-Andersen S Carolina 77 73 78 228 +15
T 23 Robin Cook Auburn 77 78 73 228 +15
T 23 Pia Josefsson Miss. St. 72 76 80 228 +15
T 26 Lesley Henderson Vanderbilt 79 74 76 229 +16
T 26 Anjeanette Dabbs Oregon St. 77 74 78 229 +16
T 26 Any Livsey Tennessee 79 76 74 229 +16
T 29 Rachel Thompson Tennessee 79 75 76 230 +17
T 29 Megan Morgan N Carolina 79 73 78 230 +17
T 29 Jane Hilburn Arkansas 78 75 77 230 417
T 32 Diana D'Alessio Furman 80 73 78 231 +18
T 32 Theres Svedin Alabama 79 73 79 231 +18
T 32 Amie Lehman Duke 80 74 77 231 +18
T 35 Rebekah Lee~Owens S Carolina 82 76 74 232 +19
T 33 Marty Goldthorp Auburn 80 74 78 232 419
T 35 Stefi Markovich Georgia 74 76 82 232 419
T 35 Susan Conger Florida 77 78 77 232 +19
T 35 Aguri Okura Florida St 75 79 78 232 +19
T 40 Mallory Crosland Vanderbilt 78 76 79 233 +20
T 40  Stacey Burnett Furman 8¢ 77 76 233 +20
T 40 Patricia White N Caroclina 79 78 76 233 +20
T 40 +*Karin Fries 8 Carolina 76 75 82 233 420
44 Erica Iding Florida St 74 80 81 235 +22
45 *Shannon Ogg ' Georgia 82 78 76 236 +23

‘ ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM
(;  Provided by: College Golf Foundaticn
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 1995, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat
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46
46

4%
49
49
49
53
53
53
56
56
56
56
56
61
61
61
64
64
66
67
68
69
70
71
71
73
73
75
76
76
76
79
80
81

Name

Riko Higashio
Linda Sorensen
Rachael Short
Elise Kimm
Rachel Borcher
Amanda Loewen
Julia Boros

o T aF

Lady CGamecock Classic
University Club

Scheduled Dates: 03/21 ~ 03/23
Date Printed: 03-23=15897

ts

Isabele Lodygensky

Libby Howard

*Jamie Russell

Kelly Kirwin
Sarah Capie
Amy Spooner
Kami Smith
Lindsay Swmith
April de Vries
Ann Pohira
Emma Lofgren
Johanna Sward
Apryl Arrants
Andrea Hehn

*Courtney Baker

MacKenzie Cato
Sabra Gray
Rebececa Gard
Naomi Iida
Wendy Roper
Adrianne Mucei
Kerri Murphy

*Katie Weiss

Rcena Eklund
Jessica Nelson
Carina Olsson
Julie Sabo
Andi Bullock
Sue Phillips

ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM
Provided by: College Golf Foundation
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat

Par:
Yardage:

School
Florida
Alabama
Alabama
Vanderbilt
Oregon St.
Duke
Georgia
Miss, St.
S Carolina
Vanderbilt
Wk. Forest
Florida St
Florida St
Auburn
Furman
Miss. St.
Florida

5 Carolina
Alabama

8 Carolina
Oregon G&t.
Florida
Atkansas
Georgia
Arkansas
Florida
Miss. St.
Arkansas
Wk, Forest

S Carolina
Oragon 8t.

Arkansas
QOregon St.
Vanderbilt
Vanderbilt
Miss. St.

54 holes

71
5902

Scores
78
79
80
79
80
81
78
83
79
84
86
82
75
81
78
82
81
77
82
85
81
83
84
79
80
87
86
81
89
81
85
82
83
85
84
83

80
79
76
78
81
77
80
76
80
717
76
79
B4
82
82
80
79
82
78
79
84
78
8l
79
81
80
79
86
82
86
B7
87
84
84
94
87

79
79
81
81
77
80
BO
80
80
78
78
79
8l
77
80
78
81
82
82
78
7%
84
g1
89
87
82
84
83
79
84
81
84
86
85
79
88

237
237
237
238
238
238
238
239
239
239
240
250
240
240
240
2541
241
241
242
242
244
243
246
247
248
249
249
250
250
251
253
253
253
254
257
258

COPYRIGHT (C) 1995, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

+24
+24
+24
+25
+25
+25
+25
+26
+26
+26
+27
+27
+27
+27
+27
+28
+28
+28
+28
+29
+31
+32
+33
+34%
+35
+36
+36
+37
+37
+38
+40
+40
+40
+41
+44
+45

H e as



